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STATE OF SOUTH CARQLINA: RE@EE \‘;’E.Em 5 IN THE COUR' _ GENERAL SESSIONS

' Y : — Indictment Number:
County of A:f%n.i : SER 08 IR | AT 6s- (D2 - CaDFE/
STATE V8. v " Plrobation crwas:_M/-e2 -/ -t/

( . §C Court of Appgals (-e2-j4y —OI 7D
/'/Zg», Vi€ ‘/(( "!/o«r & ‘%/' SO, Name of Qriginal Offsnse:_Bay & »~,:' ?""2@-:-,5, H’fsé
KA: ' i

AK# Original AW #; .A’MOJ S5 I,
Race: A~ _ Sex: - Date of Original Offense:ﬁ///‘-‘-"/eo:?
DOB: . . .. Conviction $.C. Code §:_f&~ -3/ 3

- ST e T F i — A M
SSN - Convigtion CBR Gode#: (2 1 &4 / 2 , 7
SID#:MC)? Original Sentence: _ 5 s, 5§ €1 s £

) ORDER

The above named defendant has been charged with violating the conditions of probation ordered on H_ /14 2 inthe Court of
General Sessions of i, County, and/or the additional conditions ordered by thee Court in probation

continuation orders(s) issued on _ + 85 set forth In the attached warfaR¥g) or wif@lon3) dated 7/ 2HS ¢
14 éll 7/ . After hearing the evidence and being duly advised, in the {(gTESencelabeance) of the defandant, 1 find that the above
named defendant has violated the followin condition(s) of probation: {Lizt by number 6f mdicate speclal conditions 35 prc /ded in the affidavit)

4 3,6 29,10 st id e ik
Lo Ty D5,

L
o

Tharefore, IT IS ORDERED that: o

, - N S
K the suspended santence be revoked and the above named defendant be required to serve monthsﬂears. the remainder
of the original sentence, andfor pay $ . - T

O the suspended sentence be revoked and the above named defendant be required to serve _ Inonths/years of the ariginal
sentence and/or pay $ ; thereupon to be reinstated on probation, subject to the conditions set forth in the attached
order and not incansistent with this arder.

O the above named dqféhdant is continued on probation as provided for in the ofiginal sentence, subje:t to the conditions set forth
therein and not inconsistent with this order.

k

O probation is reduced tg tife served under supervision and the defendant is discharged from supervis.on on this date,

O  the above named defendant is placed on active electronic monitoring pursuant to §23-3-540 {mandatory if convicted of first degree
criminal sexual conduct with 2 minor or lewd act, discretionary if convicted of any other applicable sex offense against a minor).

A Financial Obligations: Order satisfies: X Department f Civil judgment: O Qepartment fees
L) Fines and other fe8STarearagaialance) O Fines and other fees
K 81 Restitution (and 20%) (arrearagosvaiance) ' A& Restitution (and 20%)
Additional Conditions ordered by the Court: : . y 3 .
; O et i el 4 Temingds

R The defendant is given cradit for pre-revocation hearing detention time on current probation violation 3 be calculated and applied .°
by the SC Departmz_eq,t of Corrections. .
| Days

& The defendant has previously sarved ¢ on this sentence. ~  *

(4plit sentence ime and/of prior partlal revocation time)

0 _ The defendant was previously placed on active electronic Mmonitoring pursuant to §23-3-540.

This g day of é;: ’p.l <"‘3"""'}3§"* b B d P e,
' iding Jud AT
Ail.. sc g pd -

C § it deems proper; or oxtend yeur
ur probation, the Cqurt may require YOu o 3arve any part of the original sentence imposad.

Judicial Gircuit .
: You are hareby advised that ynder the law the Gourt may st any time revoke or madify any candition of this probatian; impose any lawful conditior

period of prebation not 16 gxcead five (§) years. Atany fima within tha period of yo

This is to certify that | have read, or have had read to ma, the order ana the conditions =0t out therein, 1agrea to comply with such sonditions and ihe €pnditions of my allached

probation ordar during the pariod of my probatlon. | have received a copy af thls Court's order and ail attachmgnts, !
. - (% - e :
s sgratas, ey Vg, %f/
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 WITNESSES -

DOCKET NO. 2009GS0200981

Aiken County Sheriff The State of South Carolina |

Greg Savell County of Aiken

| :
| Law Enforcement Case #: 09-002923 ,

§
1 - COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
%\\ .
1 ' ARREST WARRANT NUMBER JUNE TERM 2009
‘ M025072 FILED _ i ————
| AT TS . THE STATE
1 _ vSs.
| : s
| D ANNIE VICTORIA WILSON
| ACTION OF GRAND JURY :
| L )
! | ,/,éz/e é?//
/JSf‘ CDR#: 0080 .
on of Grand Jury ‘
Date June 11, 2009 ' Indictment for
ﬁ\\\
VERDICT
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
| § 16-11-0312
Foreperson of Peff Jiry J. STROM THURMOND, ,.SO_LICITOR
Date:




INDICTMENT FOR
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF AIKEN
§ 16-11-0312

st Nwat® vt “g”

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on June 15, 2009, the Grand Jurors of

Aiken County present upon their oath:

That ANNIE VICTORIA WILSON; along with another, did in Aiken County, South
Carolina on or about January 12, 2008 knowingly and willfully enter a dwelling -
belonging to Michael Taylor located at _. we, Bath, South Carolina,
without consent and with ﬂ;e intent to commit a crime therein, in violation of § 16-11-312

(A) of the Code.of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and

o Tt P

(jl STROM THURMOND, SOLICITOR

provided.
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )

) AFFIDAVIT OF INDIGENCY AND
COUNTY OF AIKEN ) APPLICATION FOR APPOINTED COUNSEL
STATE VS, AN VWi LS orv
ARREST WARRANT/ TICKET & CHARGE: C‘O 2-1 L}" ol ’) 2 [ \\/j

QO9- GS-02-005®| v

1. ARE YOU PRESENTLY EMPLOYED? YES NO L/ If yes, Please state the name and address of your employer and the
amount of your salary or wages per month and/or week, .
NAME: ADDRESS:
NET WAGES: $ WEEKLY / BI-WEEKLY/ MONTHLY
If No, please state the name and address of your former employer, date of termination and the amount of your salary or wages.
EMPLOYER: kK £C - Clear e
NET WAGES: § — WEEKLY/ BI WEEKLY/ MONTHLY DATE OF TERMINATION: Zol

2. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER(S) EMPLOYER (if applicable): l\V\S\O’\,f\(A —_ I,L/\W'PIOV‘—’Q
mother - o A:q\\,ﬁs ’Mk,k bes rare of he.

NET WAGES: $ : " WEEKLY / BI-WEEKLY / MONTHLY

3. Have you or household member(s) received within the past twelve months any money from any of the following sources?

a.  Business, Profession or Self-Employment? Yes No l

b. Rent Payments, Interest or Dividends? Yes No__

c.  Pensions, Annuities or Life Insurance Payments? Yes No_]
d.  Gifts or Inheritance? ‘ ' Yes No_{
e.  Any Other Source (including Unemployment, Retirement, Disability and/or Food Stamps)? Yes_o" No

If the answer to any question above is “Yes", please list the source of the money and the amount received within the last 12 months.

SOURCE: F§ (i M”‘H\er') AMOUNT: 6 &/M@‘
ES 'Nuglg.‘.‘_,(ﬁ\ t{bo®are.

0 ¢ \§€ un-hg nnc-“‘u/() ‘ § Jooee Jmo.,
4, LISTBY NAlﬁg, ACE AND I%ELATI HIP TO YOU, ANY PERSONS WHO ARE DEPENDENT UPON YOU FOR SUPPORT.

INDICATE BESIDE EACH HOW MUCH YOU CONTRIBUTE TOWARD THEIR SUPPORT.

s . '
NAME: / ch./ / AGE: / é RELATIONSHIP: __S 2 AMOUNTS$_p&sf frmme _fo// Aer
, , (J°F ~castocly, .
NAME: AGE: RELATIONSHIP: AMOUNT $ ps 9%
NAME: AGE: RELATIONSHIP: AMOUNT $

5. DO YOU HAVE CASH, OR DO YOU HAVE AN% MONEY IN A CHECKING OR-SAVINGS ACCOUNT

CASH: $74 CHECKING: $ SAVINGS: $

6. DO YOU OWN ANY REAL ESTATE, STOCKS, BONDS, NOTES OR OTHER VALUABLE PRO, ERTY, EXCLUDING
ORDINARY HOUSEHOLD FURNISHINGS AND CLOTHING? YES NO

PLEASE SPECIFY:




7. LIST THE TYPE OF VEHICLE(S) YOU OWN (YEAR, MAKE, MODEL): /\/ / A

PAID FOR? YES NO AMOUNT OF PAYMENT(S) $

8. DO YOU OR HOUSEHOLD MEMBER PAY RENT OR MORTGAGE? v 0'”\-:./' boon g L\-bmb

9. AMOUNT OF DEBTS, LIENS, MORTAGES, ETC.?
e ee— )
AMOUNT $

I do solemnly swear that the information reported by me for this application for counsel does contain a true and full
account of all my real and personal estate, debts, credits and etfects whatsoever without exception, which I or any person in trust
for me have or at the time of my possession had, or am, or was in any way respect, entitled to, in possession, remainder or
reversion, and that I have not at any time since charges were made against me or before, directly or indirectly sold, leased,
assigned, or otherwise disposed of any property, or made over in trust for myself or otherwise, other than mentioned herein.

I understand that the appointment of counsel creates a claim against the assets and estate of the person who is
provided counsel or the parents or legal guardians of a juvenile in the amount equal to the costs of representation less the
amount paid to appointed counsel, the public defender office and/or the Commission on Indigent Defense. I understand
such claim shall be filed in the Office of the Clerk of Court where I, my child, or ward are assigned counsel, but that the
filing of a claim shall not constitute a lien against my real or personal property unless, in the discretion of the Court, part
or all of such a claim is reduced to judgment by appropriate Order of the Court, after serving me with at least thirty (30)
days notice that judgment will be entered.

I understand that pursuant to §17-3-30(b), I am required to pay a non-refundable $40.00 application fee to the
Public Defender’s Office for public defender services or other appointed counsel.

I am financially unable to employ counsel and request that counsel be assigned to represent me. I understand that I am
entitled to at least 30 days notice before a claim against me may be reduced to judgment, and I do hereby waive the right to such

notice. . N
>< " WD @A)\M

T

prplicant

A

Sworn to befir:% day of
/}( 4(//4———-bmary Public for South Carolina. My commission expires: ) .68 o2 —

<k

RACE: SEX: F AGE: qu o IN JAIL OUT ON BOND

SSN: - DATE OF ARREST: §’/ 2?/ /15"

DATE OF BIRTH: (2 — o~ _ BOND AMOUNT:

ADDRESS: 'l . FAR L TA - BONDSMAN:

crry & STATE: _Rakh, S€ 27816 CO-DEFENDANTS:

TELEPHONE: _( e .- (mether ceul

The applicant’s request for counsel is hereby ( ‘ : 6
4RANTED Judge/ Clerk or Depubt‘lrk .

DENIED DATE: é@ '5 7,5/




Form 16.1- Arrest Warrant
Form Approved by
SC Attomey General

Section 17-13-160

March 15, 1978 .
Probation

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ' ARREST WARRANT

COUNTY OF AIKEN
Indictment Number 09-GS-02-00981

-02-15-0161
Warrant Nurnber W-02-15-0

State Identification No. (SID) 00510207

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR COUNTY OR OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF AKEN, AND ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT:

It appearing from the attached affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that ANNIE VICTORIA WILSON, did on the 20 day of July, 2015 violate the

criminal laws of the State of South Carolina as set forth below:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

Probation Violation as ordered by Judge Doyet Early at November 14,2011 term of General Sessions Court, Aiken, SC.

Now, therefore, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring ANNIE VICTORIA WILSON before me forthwith to be dealt with according
to faw. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as soon thereafter as is practicable. Done at AIKEN, S. C. this

) B o O a—’%/b/ﬁ/ﬁ/ﬁ./m.g& (LS)

County of AIKEN
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA AFFIDAVIT

Personally appeared before me, one Ashley Finch, who, first being duly sworn, deposes and says that ANNIE VICTORIA WILSON did within this County and State on
the 20 day of July, 2015, violate the criminal laws of the State ofSouth Carollna in the followmg particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

Signature of Probation anWole Agent

Probation Violation as ordered by Judge Doyet Early at November 14, 201 1-term of General Sessions Court, Aiken, SC.

The affiant states that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime(s) set forth, and that such probable
cause is based on the following facts:

Annie Victoria Wilson has failed to report as instructed. She was instructed to report back to the probation
office on June 17, 2015 after she was just released from the ACDC on 6/12/15. Efforts were in place to get her
into inpatient treatment but to no avail as shé has never reported back to the probation office. -She has
disregarded this office in every way. Subject has failed to refrain from any further local charges/convictions
in that she was arrested and convicted of DUS, receiving a sentence of 30 days in Magistrate Court, after a
Bench Warrant had been issued for her arrest; Subject has failed to pay her Court Fine as ordered in that she
is $506.00 in arrears, having paid -0-, Subject has failed to pay DACOR in that she is 2,905 in arrears, having
paid a total of $1,187.00, she has only paid $155.00 in the year 2015, Subject has failed to enroll in drug
treatment after the Supervising Supervisor, Charles Finch has tried to no avail to get her into treatment and
by failing to follow the advice and instructions of her agent, which constitutes a violation of Sections 1, 6,

Sworn to and Subscribed before me . . L
this 20 day of July, 2015.
Affgﬁt

- ' Address: p.0.BOX 2194
Q’yi ,( (L.S) AIKEN, 5C 29802-2194
AIKEN

gnatire of Notary Public

: USA
alaz] DA/
My ALommission E)g:ﬂres ]

Form 16.1 (Template) [Revision A Revision Date 11/06/98] Pagelof3




Addendum

9, 10, 11 and the Special Conditions of her probation agreement.

Sworn to and Subscribed before me
this 20 day of July, 2015.

WM@

Slgnatur ‘of Notary Public

YN Y

‘-‘M?C mission Exgfires
/ 7m 7

Afgént ~




RETURN

Constable or Law Enforcement Officer

A copy of this Arrest Warrant was delivered by me to the
following defendant:

AVWM \/lf}zm‘a | V\/z [sen

on the '3Wtday0f 3;.0,0\ . 2015
~J

W&M\J'W

Constable or Law Enforcement Officer

This Warrant is certified for service in [County of warrant
Certification] County. The accused is to be arrested and brought

before me to dealt with according to law.

(LS.

Signature of Judge

Form 16.1 {Templale) [Revision A Revision Date 11/06/98)

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF '

AIKEN

THE STATE

against

ANNIE VICTORIA WILSON

ARREST WARRANT

Offense: Violation of Conditions of Probation Supervision

Offense Section: 24-21-450
Date: 7/20/2015

Officer and Agency: SC Department of Probation,
Parole and Pardon Services

Ashley Finch

Disposition

Sentence

Co-Defendants

Page 20f 3

INFORMATION ON DEFENDANT
Name ANNIE VICTORIA WILSON

Address
BATH, SC 29816
Phaone o
Sex Female Race White Height 503
Weight 107 Birth date / ) T

Social Security Number
INFORMATION ON WITNESSES

Name
Address
Phone

Name
Address
Phone

Name
Address
Phone

Name
Address
Phone ~

PRELIMINARY HEARING held by

Magistrate
on

with

Attorney for the Defendant,
Decision

BAIL
Date Set
Magistrate
Amount
Surety




